## Competition Terms and Conditions: Addendum: The Jewellery Council of South Africa's Great Valentine's Day Gift Exchange

- 1. In addition to the standard 5FM Competition Terms and Conditions, the below conditions also apply for The Great Valentine's Day Gift Exchange conducted with The Jewellery Council of South Africa (the promoter) on 5FM.
  - a. The competition takes place on The Thando Thabooty Show, which airs from 10h00 to 13h00, from 6 to 10 February 2017.
  - b. To participate in the competition, contestants must call the show and share a story about the worst Valentine's Day gift that they have ever received.
  - c. The Thando Thabooty Show and/or show producer/s will judge the worst story of the day and award the winner with a jewellery prize.
  - d. Judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
  - e. To the extent permitted by law: (a) 5FM and the Promoter make no representations or warranties as to the suitability of the Prize; and (b) no compensation will be payable if, for any reason, a winner is unable to use the prize as stated.
  - f. All participants and the winners, as the case may be, indemnify the Promoter, its advertising agencies, advisers, nominated agents, suppliers, its affiliates and/or associated companies against any and all claims of any nature whatsoever arising out of and/or from their participation in any way howsoever in this promotional competition (including, as a result of any act or omission, whether as a result of negligence, misrepresentation, misconduct or otherwise on the part of the Promoter) and/or use of the Prize.
  - g. The prize may not be transferred or exchanged for cash.
  - h. Employees of 5FM, the promoter, its participating member/sponsor brands and/or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
  - i. The Promoter, its advertising agencies, advisers, nominated agents, suppliers, its affiliates and/or associated companies are not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
  - j. Prizes are subject to availability and Promoter reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice. Subject to the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act, the specification of the prize in any advertisement may differ from the specification of the prize delivered and the winner of the prize shall accept the specifications of the prize delivered, which specification selection shall be at the sole discretion of the promoter.
  - k. The Promoter will use its reasonable efforts to contact the winners telephonically or via email. This would entail making contact with the winners three times over three weeks, using both mediums of communication. If the Promoter is unable to contact a winner after such reasonable efforts to do so, that person's right to the prize will be deemed to have been waived and the prize will be forfeited. In such a case, the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to the next randomly drawn participant.

## Competition Terms and Conditions: Addendum: The Jewellery Council of South Africa's Great Valentine's Day Gift Exchange

- I. The winner must be able to identify him or herself (in a manner determined by the Promoter as the person that entered the competition) and will have to comply with the required validation procedures in order to claim the prize.
- m. The Promoter may refuse to award the prize if entry procedures or these Terms and Conditions have not been adhered to or if it detects any irregularities or fraudulent practices.
- n. The participant consents to any publicity which may be generated as a result of the competition, to use on any marketing material and in the media at any time, including use of the participant's name in all related marketing and publicity promotion.
- o. In the event of a dispute with regard to any aspect of the competition and/or these Terms and Conditions, the decision of the Promoter is final and binding and no correspondence may be entered into.
- p. The JCSA reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time, without notice, and such amendment shall be deemed to have taken effect from the date of publication of the revised Terms and Condition on its website.
- q. All information relating to this competition, which may be published on any promotional material via media is covered by these Terms and Conditions. In the event of any conflict between the content of such promotional material and these terms, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.